

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, देवघर -814152 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DEOGHAR-814142 (INDIA)

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान) (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

> भारत सरकार/ Government of India Website-www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in

Email: office.aiimsdeoghar@gmail.com Contact: 06432 291099

No: AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25

RESULT NOTIFICATION

<u>DECLARATION OF RESULT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF BIOMEDICAL ENGINEER ON</u> <u>CONTRACTUAL BASIS AT AIIMS, DEOGHAR</u>

(Advt. No. AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25/49 Date: 03.08.2024)

Consequent upon the Interview conducted on 11.01.2025 for engagement of Biomedical Engineer on contractual basis, the recommendations of the duly constituted Selection Committee and subsequent approval of the Competent Authority of AIIMS Deoghar, the result of Biomedical Engineer on contractual basis is as under: -

SI. No.	Name of the post	Number of posts advertised	Name of Ca	ndidate	Result
1.	Biomedical Engineer	01 -UR	Smruti	Ranjan	Selected
			Panipatra		
2.			Nitin	Basant	WL-1
			Bansode		
3.			Parth Vaghela		WL-2

The offer of engagement to the selected candidate shall be issued separately.

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/Recruitment Cell

Date: 27.01.2025



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, देवघर -814152 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DEOGHAR-814142 (INDIA) (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान)

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

भारत सरकार/ Government of India Website-www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in

Email: office.aiimsdeoghar@gmail.com Contact: 06432 291099

No: AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25

RESULT NOTIFICATION

DECLARATION OF RESULT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF YOGA INSTRUCTOR ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS AT AIIMS, DEOGHAR

(Advt. No. AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25/49 Date: 03.08.2024)

Consequent upon the Interview conducted on 11.01.2025 for engagement of Yoga Instructor on contractual basis, the recommendations of the duly constituted Selection Committee and subsequent approval of the Competent Authority of AIIMS Deoghar, the result of Yoga Instructor on contractual basis is as under: -

SI.	Name of the post	Number of posts	Name of Candidate	Result
No.		advertised		
1.			Ramesh Kumar	Selected
2.	Yoga Instructor	01 -UR	Daneshwar Kumar	WL-1
3.	Toga mstructor		Kundan Kumar	WL-2
4.			Vinay Chaudhary	WL-3

The offer of engagement to the selected candidate shall be issued separately.

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/Recruitment Cell

Date: 27.01.2025



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, देवघर -814152 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, DEOGHAR-814142 (INDIA)

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान) (An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

> भारत सरकार/ Government of India Website-www.aiimsdeoghar.edu.in

Email: office.aiimsdeoghar@gmail.com Contact: 06432 291099

No: AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25

RESULT NOTIFICATION

DECLARATION OF RESULT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF SANITATION OFFICER ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS AT AIIMS, DEOGHAR

(Advt. No. AIIMS/Deo/Cont. Rect./Non-Faculty/2024-25/49 Date: 03.08.2024)

Consequent upon the Interview conducted on 11.01.2025 for engagement of Sanitation Officer on contractual basis, the recommendations of the duly constituted Selection Committee and subsequent approval of the Competent Authority of AIIMS Deoghar, the result of Sanitation Officer on contractual basis is as under: -

SI. No.	Name of the post	Number of posts advertised	Name of Candidate	Result
1.	Sanitation Officer	01 -UR	Rajesh Kumar Sahoo	Selected
2.			Jitendra Kumar Sen	WL-1

The offer of engagement to the selected candidate shall be issued separately.

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/Recruitment Cell

Date: 27.01.2025